

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 221 of 2025

Com. Reg. No. 221 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-001443-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00598

02
14.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of 06 (six) accused, Santu Sarkar (A-1), Rohit Kamet (A-2), Ashok Mohanta (A-3), Avijit Das @ Avi (A-4), Tanmoy Dutta @ Tarok (A-5) & Dipak Das (A-6).

Learned P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Out of total 06 (six) accused, 02 (two) accused, Ashok Mohanta (A-3) & Dipak Das (A-6), are present by filing separate hazira and Vokalatnama. Learned Advocates on behalf of the said two accused files two petitions and prays for confirmation of earlier bail of the said two accused on the ground as stated there in.

Learned Advocates on behalf of the two accused, Rohit Kamet (A-2) & Tanmoy Dutta @ Tarok (A-5), files two petitions and prays for time for appearance of the said two accused on the ground as stated there in.

Heard. Considered and both the prayers are allowed as last chance.

Rest 02 (two) accused, Santu Sarkar (A-1) & Avijit Das @ Avi (A-4), are absent without taking any steps. None appears on behalf of them.

Accordingly, issue Warrant of Arrest against the said two absentee accused, Santu Sarkar (A-1) & Avijit Das @ Avi (A-4).

Let the petitions for confirmation of bail in respect of the 02 (two) accused, Ashok Mohanta (A-3) & Dipak Das (A-6), be kept with the record at this stage and will be considered later.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 31.10.2025 for awaiting E/R of W/A against the 02 (two) accused, Santu Sarkar (A-1) & Avijit Das @ Avi (A-4), and appearance of rest 04 (four) accused as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat