

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 221 of 2025

Com. Reg. No. 221 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-001443-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00598

05
31.10.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting E/R of W/A against the accused, Avijit Das @ Avi (A-4), and appearance of rest 05 (five) accused as last chance.

Learned P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Out of 05 (five) accused for appearance, 02 (two) accused, Ashok Mohanta (A-3) & Dipak Das (A-6), are present by filing separate hazira.

One accused, Rohit Kamet (A-2), is present by filing hazira and Vokatnama. Learned Advocate on behalf of the said accused files a petition and prays for confirmation of earlier bail of the said accused on the ground as stated there in.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the accused, Tanmoy Dutta @ Tarok (A-5), file a petition and prays for time for appearance of the said accused on the ground as stated there in.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed as last chance.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the accused, Santu Sarkar (A-1), file a petition and prays for time for appearance of the said accused on the ground as stated there in also files another petition for extension of the interim bail on the ground as stated on the petition.

Heard. Considered and both the prayers are allowed. Let the interim bail so allowed in favour of the accused, Santu Sarkar (A-1), be extended till the next date.

Let the petition for confirmation of bail in respect of the accused, Rohit Kamet (A-2), be kept with the record at this stage and will be considered later.

No E.R. of W/A in respect of the accused, Avijit Das @ Avi (A-4), is received.

Perused the record. Considered. D.A. is directed to comply the order date 14.07.2025, if not complied earlier, by issuing Warrant of Arrest in respect of the accused, Avijit Das @ Avi (A-4), only if complied, issue reminder.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 09.01.2026 for awaiting E/R of W/A against the accused, Avijit Das @ Avi (A-4), and appearance of rest 05 (five) accused as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat