

**In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**  
**Sessions Case No.221/2025 (Computer Registration No.221/2025)**  
**CNR No.WBDD01-001443-2025.**  
**Present :- Shri Manas Basu (J.O Code No.WB 00598)**

**Order No.06**  
**09.01.2026**

Accused Dipak Das and Ashok Mohanta are present by filing hazira.

Non-Execution Report is received against accused Avijit Das @ Avi.

A petition forwarded by the I.C, Balurghat P.S is also received from ASI Sanjoy Choudhury, Balurghat P.S wherein he has prayed for issuance of Proclamation and Attachment.

Heard. Perused the same.

Accordingly, **issue W.P.A against accused Avijit Das @ Avi.**

No petition is filed for accused Santu Sarkar who is on interim bail. On the earlier date his interim bail was extended.

So, his interim bail is hereby cancelled and **issue W.A against accused Santu Sarkar.**

No steps is taken for accused Rohit Kamet and Tanmoy Dutta.

Considering the same, **issue W.A against accused Rohit Kamet and Tanmoy Dutta.**

Start proceeding u/s.446 of the Cr.P.C against the sureties for the accused Santu Sarkar, Rohit Kamet and Tanmoy Dutta at once.

The Ld. C.J.M, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat is requested to start proceeding u/s.446 of the Cr.P.C against the concerned sureties for accused Santu Sarkar, Rohit Kamet and Tanmoy Dutta at once.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat for information and taking necessary action.

The office is directed to send the copy of this order along with bail bonds for the accused Santu Sarkar, Rohit Kamet and Tanmoy Dutta at once.

The petition, which has been kept for accused Ashok Mohanta and Dipak Das for confirmation of bail, is hereby allowed.

Fix 07.03.2026 for appearance, E.R of W.A and E.R of W.P.A.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

**Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**