

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Anil Kumar Kushwaha**

**Sessions Case No. 221 of 2025**

Com. Reg. No. 221 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-001443-2025

J.O. Code No. WB00945

09  
07.03.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting E/R of W/P/A against the accused, Avijit Das @ Avi (A-4), E/R of W/A against 02 (two) accused, Santu Sarkar (A-1) & Tanmoy Dutta @ Tarok (A-5), and appearance of rest 03 (three) accused, Rohit Kamet (A-2), Ashok Mohanta (A-3) & Dipak Das (A-6).

Regular P.O. is deployed for S.I.R. duty as per order of the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Learned P.P. files hazira.

Out of 03 (three) accused for appearance, 02 (two) accused, Rohit Kamet (A-2) & Ashok Mohanta (A-3), are present by filing separate hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the accused, Rohit Kamet (A-2), files a petition and prays for confirmation of the interim bail in favour of the said accused on the ground as stated on the petition.

Heard. Perused the record. Considered and the interim bail is extended in favour of the accused, Rohit Kamet (A-2), till the next date.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the accused, Dipak Das (A-6), files a petition and prays for time for appearance of the said accused on the ground as stated on the petition.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Received Non-Execution Report of W/A against two accused, Santu Sarkar (A-1) & Tanmoy Dutta @ Tarok (A-5), from ASI Sandip Roy of Balurghat P.S. The report has been forwarded by the I/C of Balurghat P.S.

Perused the report. Considered. **Issue W.P.A. against both the accused, Santu Sarkar (A-1) & Tanmoy Dutta @ Tarok (A-5).**

Received report regarding Proclamation and Order of Attachment in respect of the accused, Avijit Das @ Avi (A-4), along with original Proclamation, Order of Attachment and Nil Seizure List from ASI Sandip Roy of Balurghat P.S., Dakshin Dinajpur. The report has been forwarded by the I/C of Balurghat P.S., Dakshin Dinajpur.

Perused. Considered. **Let the case be filed for the present against the the accused, Avijit Das @ Avi (A-4).**

Note in the register as well as in the Charge Sheet. D.A. to do the needful.

Fix 30.04.2026 for awaiting E/R of W/P/A against 02 (two) accused, Santu Sarkar (A-1) & Tanmoy Dutta @ Tarok (A-5), and appearance of rest 03 (three) accused, Rohit Kamet (A-2), Ashok Mohanta (A-3) & Dipak Das (A-6).

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat  
In-Charge of  
Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., F.T. Court, Balurghat  
In-Charge of  
Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat