

**IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT.**

**Present : Shri Anil Kumar Kushwaha (JO Code WB00945)**

**Sessions Case No.221 of 2025**

**Reg. No.221 of 2025**

**CNR No.WBDD01-001443-2025**

**Order No.10 dated 17.03.2026 :**

The record is put up for passing necessary order.

Accused Tanmoy Dutta @ Tarok is brought under arrest on the strength of W.A issued by this Court.

Seen the Accused Challan, Warrant of Arrest, Memorandum of Arrest, Inspection Memo and emergency ticket of Balurghat District Hospital of the accused person. Let the same be kept with the case record.

The accused is taken into custody and remanded to the Central Correctional Home till 30-04-2026.

The Ld. Advocate from LADCS for the accused person and the Ld. P.P-in-Charge are present.

The Ld. Advocate from LADCS on behalf of the accused person has filed one bail petition and prayed for bail for the accused person.

Copy served.

Heard both sides.

Perused the bail petition and considered.

It appears from the case record that the accused Tanmoy Dutta @ Tarok has misused the liberty of bail. Considering the conduct of the accused person the prayer for bail is rejected.

Todate i.e. **30-04-2026** for production of the accused person and further order.

Issue Intermediate Custody accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge in-charge,  
ADJ, Fast Track Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions Judge in-charge,  
ADJ, Fast Track Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.