

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT BALURGHAT.

Present : Shri Anil Kumar Kushwaha (JO Code WB00945)

Sessions Case No.221 of 2025

Reg. No.221 of 2025

CNR No.WBDD01-001443-2025

Order No.11 dated 27.03.2026 :

The record is put up for passing necessary order.

Ld. Advocate from LADCS on behalf of the accused person namely-Tanmoy Dutta @ Tarok and Ld. Advocate on behalf of the State are present.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person submitted that he is a local resident and there is no chance of his absconsion and he prays for bail on any terms and condition.

Ld. P.P raised objection.

Heard the Ld. Advocates on behalf of the accused person and the Ld. P.P. on behalf of the State.

Considering the materials on record and period of detention the prayer for bail of the accused Tanmoy Dutta @ Tarok is allowed.

He may find an interim bail till 30-04-2026 furnishing bail bond of Rs.5,000/- with two sureties of Rs.2,500/- each of like amount, the sureties must be other than previous sureties, subject to the satisfaction of the Ld. CJM, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur, if on bail 30-04-2026 for appearance, i.d to J.C.

Todate i.e. (30-04-2026) for appearance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. CJM, Dakshin Dinajpur for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge in-charge,
ADJ, Fast Track Court
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions Judge in-charge,
ADJ, Fast Track Court
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.